When Recorded Mail To:
The Money Store Investment Corporation
P.O. Box 15143

- Sacramento, CA 95851-0143

Attn: Loan Servicing
SBA Loan # CLP-WOB 8513413006 BIR

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This AGREEMENT is made as of September 6, 1995, by and between THE
MONEY STORE INVESTMENT CORPORATION (“Lender”) and Children’s Place,
Inc., and F. Jean Levine and Ira D. Levine, individually.

RECITALS

A. Iender has made a Small Business (“SBA)” guaranteed loan (the “Loan”)
to F. Jean Levine, President and F. Jean Levine, Secretary, on behalf of
Children’s Place, Inc., and F. Jean Levine and Ira D. Levine, pursuant to
that certain SBA Authorization and Loan Agreement dated July 12, 1995,
including any amendments thereto, (“the Amendments™).

B. The Loan is evidenced by a promissory note (“Note”) dated August 1,
1995, executed by F. Jean Levine, President and F. Jean Levine, Secretary
on behalf of Children’s Place, Inc., and F. Jean Levine and Ira D. Levine.

C. The Note is secured by a mortgage (“Mortgage™) dated August 1, 1995
recorded as Instrument No. 9508/5244, in the office of the Judge of
Probate of Jefferson County, State of Alabama, executed by F. Jean
Levine and Ira D. Levine, in favor of Lender; and a mortgage
(“Mortgage”) dated August 1, 1995 recorded as Instrument No. 1995-
20566, in the office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, State of

Alabama, executed by F. Jean Levine and Ira D. Levine, in favor of lender.

D. Borrower has also executed other loan documents (collectively the “other
Loan Documents”) in support of the Loan.

E.  Borrower now desires to modify the terms of the Note, including any
reference to such terms in the Authorization, Deed of Trust (or Mortgage),
Guarauty, Security Agreement, and other Loan Do%gngts and to provide

5 c

Inst # 1995-25978

T

—_ -

T ST A AR e
AT v X plat: !"-1_ R
LR '.“""_ 'I':_"\. - i.:"v‘.- gt B :' N
- . " 1



that any additional funds advanced pursuant to said Note modifications are
secured accordingly.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained,
Lender and Borrower agtee as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. The terms of the Note are modified as set forth in the Amendment to Note,
a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference.

2. Any reference to the terms of the Note in this Authorization, Deed of Trust
(or Mortgage), Guaranty, Security Agreement, and other Loan Documents
is hereby amended to conform to the modifications set forth in the
Amendment to Note and any additional funds advanced pursuant to said
Note modifications are secured by the Deed of Trust (or Mortgage),
Guaranty, Security Agreement, and applicable other Loan Documents.

3. This Agreement is a modification only and not a novation, and will be in
effect only upon receipt by Lender of the following: payment of
delinquent interest, if any.

4, Lender hereby agrees to the modification of the terms of the Note only to
| the extent specifically set forth in the Amendment to Note on the condition
that such modification shall not prejudice any other existing or future
rights, remedies, benetits, or powers belonging or accruing to Lender
under the terms of the Note as therein modified or of the Authorization,
Deed of Trust (or Mortgage), Guaranty, Security Agreement, or other
Loan Documents. '

5. Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement and the Amendment to
Note, the terms of the Note shall remain in full force and effect, and the
Authorization, Deed of Trust (or Mortgage), Guaranty, Security
Agreement, or other Loan Documents.

0. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of
- which taken together, shall constitute one agreement and any part hereto
may execute this Agreement by signing any such counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of
the date first set forth above.




“L.ender”

The Money Store Investment Corporation

et Olmsted, Construction V.P.

“Borrower”

F. Jean Levine and Ira D. Levine
By: .77‘,: ?ﬁa&%ﬁ“,'ﬁgz _
By: /ijévﬂg ‘ﬁ’-wﬂ-—f

Ira D. Levine

Children’s Place, Inc.

By=jigﬂga_yxu¢&m‘u
F. Jean Levine, , President

Attest:
F. J¢an Levine, Secretary

APPROVAL OF GUARANTORS
NONE
APPROVAL OF JUNIOR LIEN HOLDERS
NONE

ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE NOTARIZED




. N
oo e AT P R S by - il e - - g e o R R

STATE OF ALABAMA, JEFFERSON COUNTY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for salid county
and said state, hereby certify that F. Jean Levine, whose
name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to
me, acknowledged before me on this date that, being informed of
the contents of the instrument, she executed the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and seal this }Eﬁ@: day of September, 19895.

My Commission Expires: adano Axiuor
My Commission Expires November 3, 1307 Not‘ary PuRlic

STATE OF ALABAMA, COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county
and said state, hereby certify that Ira D. Levine, whose
name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who 1is known toO
me, acknowledged before me on this date that, being informed of
the contents of the instrument, he executed the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears date.
Given under my hand and seal this _ /< day of September, 1395.

My Commission Expires: /509 ,%

otary Public

STATE OF ALABAMA, COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public 1n and for said county and
said state, hereby certify that ¥F. Jean Levine, whose name as
President of Children's Place, Inc., a corporation, 1s signed to the
foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me
on this date that, being informed of the contents of the instrument,
she, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same
voluntarily for and as the act of sald corporation.

Given under my hand and seal this \5$E*ﬂay of September, 1995.

My Commissiﬁn Expires: (225AQ§%¥I$AJ

Notary Public

iy Commission Expires Novamber & 1077

g — T ST T T R S T EA R T e
1 - . el - o= L 'l'_':l'_lﬂ"; r aeoa.T A &ﬁmk‘;li{’*a "'--..l.'& Fa



i

*

State
f A

ﬁf:

\

%

N

- _

\ ty 0 ’

| I
3

| e

On
Ci/l 155
potore maarxe ) A\ T

pers
on D
ally :ar::[:ne:elrejE MQA_?
MNa
Qq:fl_w“'m'
ey M‘*
Name(s) of Si /9 g., “Jane
<t g P ¢

N

rw
T
4

il
i’

\
\ X
::3 personally k
) nown 1o
t
g\ ' o the basi
iy : * At S 0se s Of sati
\ 04 i na atis
Q Deborah A, and ackn me(x ismefal?tgw evid
N\ EaHoTARY poBLIC arnaby’ Bis/h His/h to m bed 1o the be th
[ARY PUS 0204 y arihoir et o th e \
\ smm. £ =NTO CDLIFUHH or th StQg author sh inin nm \
\ xoies Seo oY A o e entit nature rized ca e/they- strum \
\ 51907 & xecut y upo (#) on the | pacity execu ent
N ed the ins n behalf the instru tytee) E:ln,dtecI the :‘\x
b; WITNES trument. of which thn;ent the per;hat by E:
E‘E hough the infor and official se ted, S
matio al. N
}1\: Descr n befuw; is not requi 0 . :S
\ iptiol raud ired b = A/ ._
. Title or T ached D il i Notary Public §
:,:”i : ype Of Doc ocume ment of fh,l';? to person \
y Docu ument: nt orm to a s relyin 1\
N m : no g on
X ant D ’ thar d the \
§ Sig ate: q—} (_Q ) ocument document and 'k:
nearis [ -4 . could 4
E c (s) Other Than N 'Y 2 } AL B‘dm prevent *S
_ apa - am '\1
1 city( eaARo M
:\: Sian (ies) Claimed ve: . - j 3
'Q. er's Name: by Si LQ—V Numb t"*
lq indi | "r_‘,'r? gner(s) e & er of Pages E:
| ividu < : =t : :; \
ti 'H‘ Co rDOra?i D SS B?ﬁﬁﬂ? l‘::
\ L e Off -l-:,D v \
N\ P e(s): ‘i Si R \
\ Trus y-in-Fac ed G indivi \
}q — Guatze t eneral Co ividual S
- Guardian | ‘worpora \
§ Other: or Conservat Eﬂe(s): teﬁ@ﬁéé Bz‘; 1995’359‘?8 \
\ - Atomey-T W"“ﬁ ,-,CE"‘“HEI:' \
N\ OF SIONER torney- G O PROBAT \
\ Top of NER T Tru x in-Fa TG 3 t \
\ Si thumb h stee” - ct - oneri \
‘: gner Is Rep are — Guardian \
X re , \
\ m:if\ esenting: Other: Conservato \
oN | r A
\ %" HIGHSFTHUI‘-ABP \
@ E T{:np SiGNEHRINT l{
i Si of thumb \
- gner IS HE hare l_\
.. presenting: N\
- *—é
\
\
\
N\
\
\
N
\
N

-

h-""' S
i .
.-.-.-.--"'
—" _.’_...-F"
— T
- Flab
.-..-' oo -
- ey .
P -
i
+-i-"' -
— Flal
- IR
Lo L j—
— v
- -
-t
-..,.....r-
...'_.,,..-r
—_ . —
— y
Ll
__..ul"'r _—
_,J":F"--
-t -
—
o~
- r,..--.q—
.-.-'J' -
o ,-'-
-.-...i-.ll'-_
e
"' —
._.--r" iy
._.-i"
._.-'""' o .
-. 4 F‘#
oy _..-"""'
i -
— —
- -
-—"" -
f— -
- —
_.__,..-
- ‘,..-1- ot
— i
- —
—
et .
.-. i F
— 1..-.-"""-'
- ..-
'-""" e
j— .a-:’-’.'_

219
94 N .
Mota
wﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁ
iation
= 8236 R
amme
a., P
1 L) E
X 7184
) noga Pa
rx, C
, CA 9130
9-7184
Prad
.No. &
. 5907
Reorde
r- Call
Tall-F
1-800-87
m
27

r
[
e
= e
" . -
. l-'""-'..""-"'-r-:
. e s .':Fn
o '-i;..' .
el
. =



